





Recordation Cover Sheet Patent Assignment

To: Mail Stop Assignment & Recordation Services Honorable Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

06-13-2005

103019679

1. Name and address of conveying party ("Assignor'):

Felipe G. Garcia 505 S. Main St. Sheffield, Mass. 01257 ph. 413, 229-3675

2. Name and address of receiving party ("Assignee'):

Dr. Mario Rabinowitz 715 Lakemead Way Redwood, City, CA 94062 ph. & FAX 650, 368-4466

3. Nature of Conveyance: Assignment

Execution Date: June 2, 2005

4. Patent Application number: #10/770,087.

Title: **Group Alignment Of Solar Concentrator Micro-Mirrors** filed Jan. 31, 2004 and allowed May 27, 2005. Patent has not been granted as yet, so NO additional numbers are available.

5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be

mailed:

Dr. Mario Rabinowitz 715 Lakemead Way

Redwood, City, CA 94062 ph. & FAX 650, 368-4466

- 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
- 7. Total fee (37 CFR):\$40.00. Check is attached.
- 8. No deposit account.

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forgoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

<u>Mario Rabinowitz</u> Name of Person Signing Mario Rabinowitz
Signature

June 2, 2005 Date

06/10/2005 ECOOPER 00000063 10770087 01 FC:8021 40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

1. Whereas I, Felipe G. Garcia; 505 S. Main St.; Sheffield, Mass. 01257; ph. 413, 229-3675 am a Co-Inventor and Co-Owner with Mario Rabinowitz; 715 Lakemead Way, Redwood City, CA 94062; ph 650, 368-4466 of the Allowed United States Patent Application, Serial # 10/770,087:

Group Alignment Of Solar Concentrator Micro-Mirrors

filed Jan. 31, 2004 and allowed May 27, 2005.

RECORDED: 06/06/2005

- 2. Whereas we are the only owners of this Patent Application.
- 3. Whereas I am desirous of selling my share of this Allowed Patent Application to my Co-Inventor and Co-Owner Mario Rabinowitz, making him the complete and full owner of this Allowed Patent Application
- 4. Whereas Mario Rabinowitz, hereinafter referred to as "assignee" is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same.

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One Thousand Five Hundred dollars (\$1500), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the co-patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said allowed Patent Application now and henceforth when issued as a Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me and Mario Rabinowitz had this assignment and sale not been made.

I, Felipe G. Garcia, "the Assignor", warrant and represent that I have not entered and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding in conflict herewith, and give full title to the "the Assignee", Mario Rabinowitz.

Executed this 2nd day of		2005, at
Sheffield, Mass	achusetts	,
Heline & Hax		
(Signature) Felipe G. Garcia		
State of Massachusetts)	
County of Bernshire) SS:	
Before me personally appeared sa	aid Felipe G. Garcia an	d acknowledge the foregoing instrument to
be his free act and deed this $\frac{2^{nb}}{2^n}$ subscribed.	lay of 300 , prov	ed to me to be the person whose name is
Seal	Witne	ess my hand and official seal.
	Low	tal Both
	'N	otary Public
		Linda W. Beckwith NOTARY PUBLIC
		My commission expires Mar. 21, 2008

PATENT REEL: 016667 FRAME: 0638